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Calendar of Sabine Lautenschläger 
Executive Board member and Vice-Chair of the 
Supervisory Board of the Single Supervisory Mechanism 

May 2017 

 

 

Date 
Meeting / Event 
(incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 2 May Executive Board ECB 

Thursday, 4 May Technical workshop for banks – introductory remarks on 
“Some supervisory expectations for banks relocating to the 
euro area” 

ECB 

Friday, 5 May Supervisory Board teleconference ECB 

Monday, 8 May Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Sean 
Hagan, Mr Hugh Bredenkamp and Mr Nathan Porter, on 
supervisory policies 

ECB 

Wednesday, 10 May Supervisory Board Helsinki 

Thursday, 11 May Supervisory Board Helsinki 

Friday, 12 May Supervisory Board Helsinki 

 Steering Committee Helsinki 

Tuesday, 16 May Supervisory Board teleconference ECB 

 Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with media ECB 

Wednesday, 17 May Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 18 May Meeting with Member of German Parliament, Mr Gerhard 
Schick, and Mr Daniel Detzer, Advisor on Financial Market 
Policies, on banking regulation  

Berlin 

 Meeting with Finance Minister of Germany, Mr Wolfgang 
Schäuble, and German Ministry of Finance, Mr Levin Holle, 
on banking regulation 

Berlin 
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 International Banking Federation (IBFed) Board Meeting, 
organised by Association of German Banks (BdB) – speech 
on “European banking supervision, global cooperation and 
challenges for banks” 

Berlin 

Friday, 19 May Meeting with Accountancy Europe (formerly Federation of 
European Accountants), on current developments in the 
banking sector 

ECB 

 Meeting with European Savings and Retail Banking Group 
(ESBG), on current supervisory and regulatory topics 

ECB 

Tuesday, 23 May Executive Board ECB 

 Supervisory Board ECB 

Wednesday, 24 May Steering Committee ECB 

Monday, 29 May Meeting with Chair of Single Resolution Board (SRB), 
Ms Elke König, on ECB/SRB collaboration and policy issues  

ECB 

Wednesday, 31 May Meeting with German Ministry of Finance, Mr Thomas 
Steffen, on banking regulation 

Berlin 

 73rd Banking conference (Bankwirtschaftliche Tagung), 
organised by National Association of German Cooperative 
Banks (BVR) on “Accepting challenges – shaping the future” 
– speech on “3-6-3: Banks and change” 

Berlin 

 


